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Inset Days

School Holidays

Bank Holidays & National Holidays



Bank and Public Holidays 2025/2026
Christmas Day 25 December 2025 Easter Monday 6 April 2026
Boxing Day 26 December 2025 May Day Holiday 4 May 2026
New Year’s Day Holiday 1 January 2026 Spring Bank Holiday 25 May 2026
Good Friday 3 April 2026 Summer Bank Holiday 31 August 2026
Term Start date End Date

Autumn 2025

2 September 2025

19 December 2025

Half term

27 October - 31 October 2025

5 January 2026 27 March 2026
Spring 2026 Half term
16 February - 20 February 2026
13 April 2026 22 July 2026
Summer 2026

Half term

25 May — 29 May 2026

Please note: The academic year starts on Tuesday 2 September 2025 for all teachers and support staff.

We are planning to use Wednesday 3rd September 2025 as our transition day for new Year 3 pupils. As in previous years,
this will allow them to have the school to themselves for the day, supporting a calm and confident start as they

familiarise themselves with their new setting.

On the same day, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 pupils will be invited to attend ‘Meet the Teacher’ appointments with their
parent(s)/carer(s) in the School Hall. These face-to-face appointments were well attended last year and are a valuable
opportunity for children and families to begin the year positively with their new teacher. Home Learning will be available

for the remainder of the day. In summary:

Tuesday 2 September * INSET - school closed to children
Wednesday 3 September * First day for Year 3

Wednesday 3 September * Meet the Teacher for Y4, Y5 and Y6
Thursday 04 September * All year groups return to school

Professional Learning INSET Dates:

Tuesday 2 September 2025
Friday 24th October 2025
Friday 5 December 2025
Friday 13 February 2026
Monday 20 July 2026
Tuesday 21 July 2026




